24 Floral Blocks to Piece

24 Musical Quilt Blocks

60 Machine Quilting Patterns

101 Full Size Blocks and Borders
A Year in the Life: 52 Weeks of Q
American Patchwork and Quilting
Amish Quilt Patterns

An Amish Adventure

An Encyclopedia of Crazy Quilt Stitches and Motifs
An Encyclopedia of Ribbon Embroidery Flowers

Appliqué Made Easy
Australian Quilt Heritage
Baltimore Beauties

Baltimore Bouquets

Bargello Quilts

Bias, Two Methods + Bindings
Bright Ideas for Lap Quilting
Christmas Quilts

Classic American Quilt Collection,
Color by Design

Color Design in Patchwork
Colorful Quilts

Companions: Quilts and Miniatures
Conway Album Quilt

Creative American Quilting
Creative Quilting

Crystal Piecing

Dear Hannah

Doubledippity

Easy Mix and Match

EIm Tree Quilts

Embroidery Book

EZ Quilts (booklet)

Fabled Flowers

Fabric Photo Play

Fat Quarter Frenzy

Fat Quarter Friendly

Fat Quarter Quilts

Fiber Expressions: The Contemporary Quilt
Five Seasons of Quilts

Folk Quilts

Foolproof Curves

Forget Me Not

Friendship Quilting

Garden Lattice Quilts
Gradations

Hand Appliqué

VSQ LIBRARY

Boerens, Trice

Causee, Linda

Holly & Nickels

Better Homes & Gardens
Westminister Productions
Better Homes & Gardens
Pellman, Rachael
Horton, Roberta
Causee, Linda

West, Deana Hall
Rodale Press

Rolfe, Margaret
Sienkiewicz, Elly
Dietrich, Mimi

Edie, Marge

Leonne, Diana
Bonesteel, Georgia
McCloskey, Marsha
Saltys?

Johnston, Ann
Nadelstern, Paula
Linch-Zadel, Lauri
Zimmerman, Darlene
Hatcher, Irma Gail

Better Homes & Gardens
Todman, editor

Johanna, Barbara
Papadakis, Brenda
Nephew, Sara

Doak, Carol

Chiaverini, Odom
Wilson, Erica

Sudo, Komiko
Wood, Julia
Parney-Mark & Grieg
Fons & Porter
Hawley, M'Liss Rae
Quilt National

Reilly, Teresa (former member)

Wiss, Audrey & Douglas
Barber, Barbara

Kolter, Jane Bentley
Better Homes & Gardens
Burns, Eleanor

Crow, Nancy

Dietrich, Mimi

?2?9?7?
2002
1994
1998
2001
1985
1984
1983
1997
1995
1998
1998
2002
1992
1994
1984
1990
1985
1995
2001
1991
1996
1992
1992
1989
1993
1993
NA
1987
1995
2002
1973
1991
1996
2005
2005
2000
1999
1987
1994
1983
2004

1990
2002
1995
1998



Happy Endings

Hearts and Hands

Heirloom Machine Quilting
Heirloom Minatures

Holiday Collage Quilts
lllustrated Guide to Panel Magic
Inovative Piecing

Ins and Outs

Interpretations Innovations
Invisible Appliqué

It's a Wrap: Fabric Purses, etc.
Jacket Jazz

Japanese Quilts
Kaleidoscopes & Quilts
Learning to Quilt the Traditional Way
Let's Twist Again

Lighthouse Designs for Quilters
Lovely Little Logs

Machine Quilting made Easy
Make Your Own Quilt Labels
Mariner's Medallion

Memory Quilts

Mirror Manipulations

Once Upon a Quilt

Passionate Patchwork
Patchwork Concepts in Sulky
Patchwork Persuasion
Patchwork Quilts made Easy
Path Beyond

Photo Transfer

Pieced Borders: The Complete Resource

Pieces of Baltimore

Press for Success

Progressive Quilt

Quick Quilts from the Heart
Quick Quilts from the Heart
Quilt Designs from Down East
Quilt Encyclopedia lllustrated
Quilt in a Day, Rail Fence
Quilter's Complete Guide
Quilting 101 — Beginner's Guide
Quilting for the First Time
Quilting to Soothe the Soul
Quilting Together

Quilting Together Past and Present
Quilting Traditions

Quilting Your Memories

Quilts for Kids

Dietrich, Mimi
Hedges, Gerrero, Siber
Hargrave, Harriet

Gravatt, Tina
Goldstein, Joanne
Hatch, Harvey

Rodale's Successful Q Lib.

Converse, Patrica
Quilt National
Simms, Ami

Brier, Susan

Murrah, Judy

Liddell, Watanabe
Nadelstern, Hancock
Landman, Annlee
Bergren — CJ Designs
Aho, Patricia
McConnell, Donna Fite
Noble, Maurine
Churbuck, Kim
Hawley, M'Liss Rae
Oxmore House
Valentine, Galil
Aldritch, Margaret, ed.
Fassett, Lucy
Sulkyk of Am. Pub.
Wolfrom, Joen

Well, Jean
McClintock, Lon
Laury, Jean Ray
Martin & McClosky
Pam Bono Designs
Gieshrecht, Myrna
Fons & Porter
Setsugo, Segawa
Fons & Porter

Aho, Patricia

Burns, Eleanor
Stout, LUANN

Fons & Porter
Creative Pub. Intern.
Kooler,Donna
Carlson, Linda
Nadelstern, Hancock
Atkins, Jacqueline
Balosky, Andrea
Bonsib, Sandy

1987
1987
2004

1990
2001
2003
2000
NA
1989
1988
2006
1993
1988
1998
1994
2011
2005
1993
1994
1995
1999
1999
1996
2003
2001
1995
1997
1994
2009
1999
1994
2004
1996
1994
1987
1995
1991
1986
1993
1993
2003
2003
2003
1998
1994
1996
1999



Quilts from America's Heartland

Quilts from Colonial to Contemporary

Quilts with a View
Quilts, A Living Tradition

Romance of Double Wedding Ring Q

Sashiko

Sashiko Made Simple

Scrap Crafts Year Round
Scrap Patchwork & Quilting
Scrap Quilts

Seven Sisters

Shared Threads: Q Together....
Shortcuts: Guide to Rotary Cutting
Show Me how to Paper Piece
Simply Charming

Small Quilts

Star Makers Ablaze Vol. 1l
Star Quilts

Still Stripping after 25 Years
Stories by Popser

Story Quilts

Strip Quilting Projects

Strips that Sizzle

Successful Scrap Quilts
Sunbonnet Sue's Neighborhood
Sunshine & Shadow

Super Simple Quilts

The American Quilt Story

The Art of the Quilt

The Block Book

The Border Workbook

The Careless Quilter

The Cat's Meow

The Inspired by Nature

The Patience to Raise the Sun
The Quilt in a Day, Log Cabin
The Visual Dance

The Westminister — Patchwork and Quilting 3

Thimbleberies Book of Quilts
Three-Dimensional Appliqué
Totally Tubular Quilts

Trapunto & Stippling

Twenty Little Amish Quilts
Ultimate Book of Q Block Patterns
Ultimate Quilting Book

Hammond

Fonsé& Porter

Publ. International
Labanaris, Faye
Shaw, Robert
Bishop, Robert

Nihon Vogue

Allen, Alice

Rankin, Chris
Mitchel, Marii

Martin, Judy

Smith & Hawkins, eds.
Atkins, Jacqueline
Thomas, Donna Lynn
Doak, Carol

Norris, Candy
McCloskey

Wood, Kaye
Nownes, Laura

Burns, Eleanor
Mashuta, Mary
Wood, Kaye
Miller, Margaret
Turner & Rolfe
Oxmore House
Haders, Phyllis
Jenkins, Susan
Marler, Ruth ??7?
Martin, Judy
Kime, Janet
Miller, Kristin
Kyme, Janet
Morris, Patricia
Kisler, Betty
Houch, Carter
Gordon, Maggie McCormick
Wolfrom, Joen
Anderson, Alex
Jensen, Lynette
Davis, Jodie
Hutchens, Rita
Flynn, John
Martson, Gwen
Martin, Judy

2000
1994
1992
1998
1995
1989
1989
1992
1996
1992
1985
2005
1994
1991
1997
2006
1982
1987
1991
2000
1995
1992
1992
1992
2002
1996
1976
1991
2001
1998
1997
1994
1994
1970
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1991
1999
1995
2008
1995
1991
2003
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1993
1988



