VSQ LIBRARY

24 Floral Blocks to Piece	Boerens, Trice	????
24 Musical Quilt Blocks	Causee, Linda	2002
60 Machine Quilting Patterns	Holly & Nickels	1994
101 Full Size Blocks and Borders	Better Homes & Gardens	1998
A Year in the Life: 52 Weeks of Q	Westminister Productions	2001
American Patchwork and Quilting	Better Homes & Gardens	1985
Amish Quilt Patterns	Pellman, Rachael	1984
An Amish Adventure	Horton, Roberta	1983
An Encyclopedia of Crazy Quilt Stitches and Motifs	Causee, Linda	1997
An Encyclopedia of Ribbon Embroidery Flowers	West, Deana Hall	1995
Appliqué Made Easy	Rodale Press	1998
Australian Quilt Heritage	Rolfe, Margaret	1998
Baltimore Beauties	Sienkiewicz, Elly	2002
Baltimore Bouquets	Dietrich, Mimi	1992
Bargello Quilts	Edie, Marge	1994
Bias, Two Methods + Bindings	Leonne, Diana	1984
Bright Ideas for Lap Quilting	Bonesteel, Georgia	1990
Christmas Quilts	McCloskey, Marsha	1985
Classic American Quilt Collection,	Saltys?	1995
Color by Design	Johnston, Ann	2001
Color Design in Patchwork	Nadelstern, Paula	1991
Colorful Quilts	Linch-Zadel, Lauri	1996
Companions: Quilts and Miniatures	Zimmerman, Darlene	1992
Conway Album Quilt	Hatcher, Irma Gail	1992
Creative American Quilting	Better Homes & Gardens	1989
Creative Quilting	Todman, editor	1993
Crystal Piecing	Johanna, Barbara	1993
Dear Hannah	Papadakis, Brenda	NA
Doubledippity	Nephew, Sara	1987
Easy Mix and Match	Doak, Carol	1995
Elm Tree Quilts	Chiaverini, Odom	2002
Embroidery Book	Wilson, Erica	1973
EZ Quilts (booklet)		1991
Fabled Flowers	Sudo, Komiko	1996
Fabric Photo Play	Wood, Julia	2005
Fat Quarter Frenzy	Parney-Mark & Grieg	2005
Fat Quarter Friendly	Fons & Porter	2000
Fat Quarter Quilts	Hawley, M'Liss Rae	1999
Fiber Expressions: The Contemporary Quilt	Quilt National	1987
Five Seasons of Quilts	Reilly, Teresa (former member)	1994
Folk Quilts	Wiss, Audrey & Douglas	1983
Foolproof Curves	Barber, Barbara	2004
Forget Me Not	Kolter, Jane Bentley	4000
Friendship Quilting	Better Homes & Gardens	1990
Garden Lattice Quilts	Burns, Eleanor	2002
Gradations	Crow, Nancy	1995
Hand Appliqué	Dietrich, Mimi	1998

Happy Endings	Dietrich, Mimi	1987
Hearts and Hands	Hedges, Gerrero, Siber	1987
Heirloom Machine Quilting	Hargrave, Harriet	2004
Heirloom Minatures	Hargrave, Harriet	2004
Holiday Collage Quilts	Gravatt, Tina	1990
Illustrated Guide to Panel Magic	Goldstein, Joanne	2001
Inovative Piecing	Hatch, Harvey	2003
Ins and Outs	Rodale's Successful Q Lib.	2000
Interpretations Innovations	Converse, Patrica	NA
Invisible Appliqué	Quilt National	1989
It's a Wrap: Fabric Purses, etc.	Simms, Ami	1988
Jacket Jazz	Brier, Susan	2006
Japanese Quilts	Murrah, Judy	1993
Kaleidoscopes & Quilts	Liddell, Watanabe	1988
Learning to Quilt the Traditional Way	Nadelstern, Hancock	1998
Let's Twist Again	Landman, Annlee	1994
Lighthouse Designs for Quilters	Bergren – CJ Designs	2011
Lovely Little Logs	Aho, Patricia	2005
Machine Quilting made Easy	McConnell, Donna Fite	1993
Make Your Own Quilt Labels	Noble, Maurine	1994
Mariner's Medallion	Churbuck, Kim	1995
Memory Quilts	Hawley, M'Liss Rae	1999
Mirror Manipulations	Oxmore House	1999
Once Upon a Quilt	Valentine, Gail	1996
Passionate Patchwork	Aldritch, Margaret, ed.	2003
Patchwork Concepts in Sulky	Fassett, Lucy	2001
Patchwork Persuasion	Sulkyk of Am. Pub.	1995
Patchwork Quilts made Easy	Wolfrom, Joen	1997
Path Beyond	Well, Jean	1994
Photo Transfer	McClintock, Lon	2009
Pieced Borders: The Complete Resource	Laury, Jean Ray	1999
Pieces of Baltimore	Martin & McClosky	1994
Press for Success	Pam Bono Designs	2004
Progressive Quilt	Gieshrecht, Myrna	1996
Quick Quilts from the Heart	Fons & Porter	1994
Quick Quilts from the Heart	Setsugo, Segawa	1987
Quilt Designs from Down East	Fons & Porter	1995
Quilt Encyclopedia Illustrated	Aho, Patricia	1991
Quilt in a Day, Rail Fence	Burns, Eleanor	1986
Quilter's Complete Guide	Stout, LuAnn	1993
Quilting 101 – Beginner's Guide	Fons & Porter	1993
Quilting for the First Time	Creative Pub. Intern.	2003
Quilting to Soothe the Soul	Kooler,Donna	2003
Quilting Together	Carlson, Linda	2003
Quilting Together Past and Present	Nadelstern, Hancock	1998
Quilting Traditions	Atkins, Jacqueline	1994
Quilting Your Memories	Balosky, Andrea	1996
Quilts for Kids	Bonsib, Sandy	1999
	•	

Quilts from America's Heartland	Hammond	2000
Quilts from Colonial to Contemporary	Fons& Porter	1994
Quilts with a View	Publ. International	1992
Quilts, A Living Tradition	Labanaris, Faye	1998
Romance of Double Wedding Ring Q	Shaw, Robert	1995
Sashiko	Bishop, Robert	1989
Sashiko Made Simple	Nihon Vogue	1989
Scrap Crafts Year Round	Allen, Alice	1992
Scrap Patchwork & Quilting	Rankin, Chris	1996
Scrap Quilts	Mitchel, Marii	1992
Seven Sisters	Martin, Judy	1985
Shared Threads: Q Together	Smith & Hawkins, eds.	2005
Shortcuts: Guide to Rotary Cutting	Atkins, Jacqueline	1994
Show Me how to Paper Piece	Thomas, Donna Lynn	1991
Simply Charming	Doak, Carol	1997
Small Quilts	Norris, Candy	2006
Star Makers Ablaze Vol. II	McCloskey	1982
Star Quilts	Wood, Kaye	1987
Still Stripping after 25 Years	Nownes, Laura	1991
Stories by Popser		2000
Story Quilts	Burns, Eleanor	1995
Strip Quilting Projects	Mashuta, Mary	1992
Strips that Sizzle	Wood, Kaye	1992
Successful Scrap Quilts	Miller, Margaret	1992
Sunbonnet Sue's Neighborhood	Turner & Rolfe	2002
Sunshine & Shadow	Oxmore House	1996
Super Simple Quilts	Haders, Phyllis	1976
The American Quilt Story	Jenkins, Susan	1991
The Art of the Quilt	Marler, Ruth ???	2001
The Block Book	Martin, Judy	1998
The Border Workbook	Kime, Janet	1997
The Careless Quilter	Miller, Kristin	1994
The Cat's Meow	Kyme, Janet	1994
The Inspired by Nature	Morris, Patricia	1970
The Patience to Raise the Sun	Kisler, Betty	1994
The Quilt in a Day, Log Cabin	Houch, Carter	1991
The Visual Dance	Gordon, Maggie McCormick	1999
The Westminister – Patchwork and Quilting 3	Wolfrom, Joen	1995
Thimbleberies Book of Quilts	Anderson, Alex	2008
Three-Dimensional Appliqué	Jensen, Lynette	1995
Totally Tubular Quilts	Davis, Jodie	1991
Trapunto & Stippling	Hutchens, Rita	2003
Twenty Little Amish Quilts	Flynn, John	1992
Ultimate Book of Q Block Patterns	Martson, Gwen	1993
Ultimate Quilting Book	Martin, Judy	1988